HSAA AMENDING AGREEMENT
THIS AMENDING AGREEMENT (this “Agreement”) is made as of the 1st day of April, 2019

BETWEEN:

NORTH SIMCOE MUSKOKA LOCAL HEALTH INTEGRATION NETWORK

(the “LHIN)

AND

ROYAL VICTORIA REGIONAL HEALTH CENTRE
(the “Hospital")

WHEREAS the LHIN and the Hospital (together the “Parties”) entered into a hospital service
accountability agreement that took effect April 1, 2018 (the "HEAA™);

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of mutual promises and agreements contained in this
Agreementand othergood and valuable consideration, the Parties agree as follows:

1.0 Definitions. Except as otherwise defined inthis Agreement, allterms shallhave the
meaning ascribed to them in the HSAA.

2.0 Amendments.

2.1 Adreed Amendments. The HSAA is amended as set out in this Article 2.

2.2 Schedules. The Schedules in effect on March 31, 2019 shall remain in effect until
June 30, 2019, or until such other time as may he agreed to by Parties.

3.0 Effective Date. The amendments setoutin Article 2 shalltake effecton April 1, 2019.
All otherterms ofthe HSAA shall remain in full force and effect.

HSAA AMENDING AGREEMENT — EXTENDING SCHEDULES TO JUNE 30, 2019

172




2{2

4.0 Entire Agreement. This Agreement constitutes the entire agreement between the
Parties with respect to the subjectmatter contained in this Agreementand supersedes all
prior oral orwritten representations and agreements.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Parties have executed this Agreement on the dates set
outbelow.

NORTH SIMCOE MUSKOKA LOCAL HEALTH INTEGRATION NETWORK

oY é&*—— Apl 24, 2019

. = /
i Date
( % Kwdan, Vice. Prestc\cnl- FinoNCidl Heattn & Accountabitity

And by:

=, Aon| A3, A019

Jili Tettmann, Chief Executive Officer Date

ROYAL VICTORIA REGIONAL HEALTH CENTRE

Wﬂ%ﬂ V(94 £, 2009

Michael O'Keefe, Board Chair Date

And by
(flome kot Mmd. 1/19
. \é /. ‘

Janice\gkot, President & Date

Chief Executive Officer

HSAA AMENDING AGREEMENT —~ EXTENDING SCHEDULES TO JUNE 39, 2019




	HSAA AMENDING AGREEMENT
	4.0 ENTIRE AGREEMENT

